
 
 

 European Fencing Confederation        
Confédération Européenne d’Escrime 

                   
                 02.12.2014 

 
 

Information Letter no. 51-2014 
 
 

Dear Member Federations, 
 
Please find attached the information about the Baku Qualifying Competition in 
Budapest on 20 and 21 December 2014. 
Our Technical Director has put down all necessary details and you are invited to read 
those details very carefully and to meet the deadlines as outlined in his letter. 
May I also highlight the necessity to order in time the EFC licence so your eventual 
candidates for Budapest can be registered on our website. 
 
Here again the dates and weapons for Budapest: 
Saturday, 20.12.2014: Men Foil, Women Epee, Men Sabre 
Sunday, 21.12.2014: Women foil, Men Epee, Women Sabre. 
(See also our Information Letter no. 47-2014 of 11.11.2014.) 
 
With best regards, 
 
Max Geuter 
General Secretary 
 
 
 
 
 

General Secretariate 
Postfach 1138 

D-82 179 Groebenzell-Muenchen 
                 Email: mwfgeuter@aol.com 

              www.eurofencing.info 



 
 

European Fencing Confederation Technical Director 
 

Address: Julius Kralik, Cabanova 7, 841 02 Bratislava, Slovakia             julius.kralik@gmail.com 

Dear member federations, 

Accordingly to Qualification criteria and defined rules for remaining places in Baku 2015 you 
can find attached list of qualified teams and individuals by cut off day – 30th of November 2014. 
Applied rules were already published and their application resulted in qualification of  

- 6 teams in each weapon, where host country declared its participation in epee and sabre 
but not in foil 

- 24 individuals in each weapon coming from those teams, which will have to be 
nominative in coming weeks accordingly to rules imposed by BEGOC (Baku European 
Games Organising Committee) 

- 8 individuals in each weapon issued from AOR* FIE ranking by mentioned cut off day 
where only fencers from other countries as those having qualified teams were considered 
and only one by country 

 
AOR * The Adjusted Official Ranking is the FIE Official Ranking modified as follows: 
The names of all the fencers, by country and by weapon, who have qualified through team, are 
removed. For the other countries only highest ranked fencer by country and by weapon is kept. 

Next steps to be done are: 

- National federations should express their acceptance of qualified teams and/or fencers by 
10 of December 2014 

- All other interested federations not having qualified any fencer in given weapon can enter 
their athletes at EFC web site by 13 of December 2014 

- All participants of Qualification tournament in Budapest on 20 – 21 December 2014 must 
be in possession of EFC license 2014-2015 

- As described in Qualification rules the competitions in Budapest will stop by quarterfinal 
where 4 fencers – winners of quarterfinal from each weapon will be qualified for Baku 
2015. 

- In case of withdraw of qualified fencer his/her places will be proposed to fencer ranked 
on 5th, 6th etc place in given weapon in Budapest. 

 

Sincerely yours 

 
 
 
 
                                                                        
                                                                                                          
                                                                                                      Julius Kralik 
                                                                                              EFC technical Director                                                                  

 

Bratislava, December 2, 2014 



FIE Ranking Country Qualification FIE Ranking Country Qualification

1 RUS Q 1 FRA Q

2 EST Q 3 SUI Q

4 ITA Q 4 ITA Q

5 ROU Q 5 RUS Q

7 HUN Q 6 HUN Q

AZE Host country AZE Host country

FIE Ranking Country Qualification FIE Ranking Country Qualification

1 ITA Q 1 FRA Q

2 RUS Q 2 RUS Q

3 FRA Q 4 ITA Q

6 GER Q 7 GER Q

8 POL Q 9 GBR Q
10 HUN Q 10 POL Q

FIE Ranking Country Qualification FIE Ranking Country Qualification

2 RUS Q 2 GER Q
3 FRA Q 3 ITA Q
4 ITA Q 4 RUS Q
5 UKR Q 6 ROU Q
6 POL Q 7 HUN Q

AZE Host country AZE Host country

Women´s Sabre Men´s Sabre

Team Qualification

Women´s Epee Men´s Epee

Women´s  Foil Men´s Foil



No Name Given Name Country Ranking Q
1 FRA
2 FRA
3 FRA
4 FRA
5 SUI
6 SUI
7 SUI
8 SUI
9 ITA
10 ITA
11 ITA
12 ITA
13 RUS
14 RUS
15 RUS
16 RUS
17 HUN
18 HUN
19 HUN
20 HUN
21 AZE
22 AZE
23 AZE
24 AZE
25 NIKISHIN Bogdan UKR 5
26 NOVOSJOLOV Nikolai EST 16
27 FIEDLER Joerg GER 18
28 VERWIJLEN Bas NED 20
29 VON DER OSTEN Frederik DEN 29
30 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw POL 30
31 VUORINEN Niko FIN 31
32 HERPE  Ido ISR 47
33
34
35
36

Q= Qualified through

Replacements

Athlets qualified for European Games 2015, Baku (AZE)

Men´s Epee

Qualified through teams

Individual AOR

Qualifying event Budapest



No Name Given Name Country Ranking Q
1 FRA
2 FRA
3 FRA
4 FRA
5 RUS
6 RUS
7 RUS
8 RUS
9 ITA
10 ITA
11 ITA
12 ITA
13 GER
14 GER
15 GER
16 GER
17 GBR
18 GBR
19 GBR
20 GBR
21 POL
22 POL
23 POL
24 POL
25 CHOUPENITCH Alexander CZE 7
26 YUNES Klod UKR 47
27 PRANZ Rene AUT 48
28 OR Tomer ISR 50
29 TSORONIS Alexander DEN 81
30 BYK Siarhei BLR 86
31 NEMETH Andras HUN 107
32 JOVANOVIC Bojan CRO 114
33
34
35
36

Q= Qualified through

Athlets qualified for European Games 2015, Baku (AZE)

Men´s Foil

Qualified through teams

Individual AOR

Qualifying event Budapest

Replacements



No Name Given Name Country Ranking Q
1 GER
2 GER
3 GER
4 GER
5 ITA
6 ITA
7 ITA
8 ITA
9 RUS
10 RUS
11 RUS
12 RUS
13 ROU
14 ROU
15 ROU
16 ROU
17 HUN
18 HUN
19 HUN
20 HUN
21 AZE
22 AZE
23 AZE
24 AZE
25 ROUSSET  Nicolas FRA 15

26 BAZADZE  Sandro GEO 25

27 YAGODKA  Andriy UKR 27

28 BUIKEVICH Aliaksandr BLR 30

29 CASARES Fernando ESP 35

30 VAN HOLSBEKE  Seppe BEL 45

31 SKRODZKI  Adam POL 51

32 HONEYBONE  James GBR 57

33
34
35
36

Q= Qualified through

Replacements

Athlets qualified for European Games 2015, Baku (AZE)

Men´s Sabre

Qualified through teams

Individual AOR

Qualifying event Budapest



No Name Given Name Country Ranking Q
1 RUS
2 RUS
3 RUS
4 RUS
5 EST
6 EST
7 EST
8 EST
9 ITA
10 ITA
11 ITA
12 ITA
13 ROU
14 ROU
15 ROU
16 ROU
17 HUN
18 HUN
19 HUN
20 HUN
21 AZE
22 AZE
23 AZE
24 AZE
25 HEIDEMANN Britta GER 5
26 SHEMYAKINA Yana UKR 6
27 CANDASSAMY Marie Florence FRA 12
28 GEROUDET Tiffany SUI 43
29 SAMUELSSON Emma SWE 47
30 NELIP Ewa POL 54
31 LAWRENCE Corinna GBR 66
32 CARAN Romana SRB 89
33
34
35
36

Q= Qualified through

Qualified through teams

Individual AOR

Qualifying event Budapest

Replacements

Athlets qualified for European Games 2015, Baku (AZE)

Women´s Epee



No Name Given Name Country Ranking Q

1 ITA
2 ITA
3 ITA
4 ITA
5 RUS
6 RUS
7 RUS
8 RUS
9 FRA
10 FRA
11 FRA
12 FRA
13 GER
14 GER
15 GER
16 GER
17 POL
18 POL
19 POL
20 POL
21 HUN
22 HUN
23 HUN
24 HUN
25 LELEYKO  Olga UKR 17
26 SHEPPARD  Natalia GBR 45
27 KARAMETE  Irem TUR 102
28 CELLEROVA  Michala SVK 108
29 BOLDOR  Maria ROU 141
30 BIMOVA  Andrea CZE 150
31 WOHLGEMUTH  Olivia AUT 157
32 GROSLAMBERT Delphine BEL 163
33
34
35
36

Q= Qualified through

Replacements

Athlets qualified for European Games 2015, Baku (AZE)

Women´s Foil

Qualified through teams

Individual AOR

Qualifying event Budapest



No Name Given Name Country Ranking Q
1 RUS
2 RUS
3 RUS
4 RUS
5 FRA
6 FRA
7 FRA
8 FRA
9 ITA
10 ITA
11 ITA
12 ITA
13 UKR
14 UKR
15 UKR
16 UKR
17 POL
18 POL
19 POL
20 POL
21 AZE
22 AZE
23 AZE
24 AZE
25 VOUGIOUKA Vassiliki GRE 4
26 LIMBACH  Anna GER 21
27 MARTON  Anna HUN 23
28 VILA Laia ESP 47
29 KAKHIANI  Teodora GEO 137
30 ANDREYEVA Darya BLR 156
31 ITZKOWITZ Aliya GBR 189
32 PASCU  Bianca ROU 199
33
34
35
36

Q= Qualified through

Replacements

Athlets qualified for European Games 2015, Baku (AZE)

Women´s Sabre

Qualified through teams

Individual AOR

Qualifying event Budapest


