

Information Letter no. 51-2014

Dear Member Federations,

Please find attached the information about the Baku Qualifying Competition in Budapest on 20 and 21 December 2014.

Our Technical Director has put down all necessary details and you are invited to read those details very carefully and to meet the deadlines as outlined in his letter. May I also highlight the necessity to order in time the EFC licence so your eventual

candidates for Budapest can be registered on our website.

Here again the dates and weapons for Budapest: Saturday, 20.12.2014: Men Foil, Women Epee, Men Sabre Sunday, 21.12.2014: Women foil, Men Epee, Women Sabre. (See also our Information Letter no. 47-2014 of 11.11.2014.)

With best regards,

Max Geuter General Secretary

> General Secretariate Postfach 1138 D-82 179 Groebenzell-Muenchen Email: <u>mwfgeuter@aol.com</u> <u>www.eurofencing.info</u>



European Fencing Confederation Technical Director

Dear member federations,

Accordingly to Qualification criteria and defined rules for remaining places in Baku 2015 you can find attached list of qualified teams and individuals by cut off day -30^{th} of November 2014. Applied rules were already published and their application resulted in qualification of

- 6 teams in each weapon, where host country declared its participation in epee and sabre but not in foil
- 24 individuals in each weapon coming from those teams, which will have to be nominative in coming weeks accordingly to rules imposed by BEGOC (Baku European Games Organising Committee)
- 8 individuals in each weapon issued from AOR* FIE ranking by mentioned cut off day where only fencers from other countries as those having qualified teams were considered and only one by country

AOR * The Adjusted Official Ranking is the FIE Official Ranking modified as follows: The names of all the fencers, by country and by weapon, who have qualified through team, are removed. For the other countries only highest ranked fencer by country and by weapon is kept.

Next steps to be done are:

- National federations should express their acceptance of qualified teams and/or fencers by 10 of December 2014
- All other interested federations not having qualified any fencer in given weapon can enter their athletes at EFC web site by 13 of December 2014
- All participants of Qualification tournament in Budapest on 20 21 December 2014 must be in possession of EFC license 2014-2015
- As described in Qualification rules the competitions in Budapest will stop by quarterfinal where 4 fencers winners of quarterfinal from each weapon will be qualified for Baku 2015.
- In case of withdraw of qualified fencer his/her places will be proposed to fencer ranked on 5^{th} , 6^{th} etc place in given weapon in Budapest.

Sincerely yours

Julius Kralik EFC technical Director

Bratislava, December 2, 2014

Team Qualification

Women's Epee			
FIE Ranking	Country	Qualification	
1	RUS	Q	
2	EST	Q	
4	ITA	Q	
5	ROU	Q	
7	HUN	Q	
	AZE	Host country	

Women´s Foil				
FIE Ranking Country Qualification				
1	ITA	Q		
2	RUS	Q		
3	FRA	Q		
6	GER	Q		
8	POL	Q		
10	HUN	Q		

Women's Sabre				
FIE Ranking Country Qualification				
2	RUS	Q		
3	FRA	Q		
4	ITA	Q		
5	UKR	Q		
6	POL	Q		
	AZE	Host country		

Men´s Epee				
FIE Ranking	Country	Qualification		
1	FRA	Q		
3	SUI	Q		
4	ITA	Q		
5	RUS	Q		
6	HUN	Q		
	AZE	Host country		

	Men's Foil	
FIE Ranking	Country	Qualification
1	FRA	Q
2	RUS	Q
4	ITA	Q
7	GER	Q
9	GBR	Q
10	POL	Q

Men's Sabre				
FIE Ranking Country Qualification				
2	GER	Q		
3	ITA	Q		
4	RUS	Q		
6	ROU	Q		
7	HUN	Q		
	AZE	Host country		

Men's Epee

No	Name	Given Name	Country	Ranking	Q
1			FRA		
2			FRA		
3			FRA		
4			FRA		
5			SUI		
6			SUI		
7			SUI		
8			SUI		
9			ITA		
10			ITA		
11			ITA		
12			ITA		
13			RUS		
14			RUS		
15			RUS		
16			RUS		
17			HUN		
18			HUN		
19			HUN		
20			HUN		
21			AZE		
22			AZE		
23			AZE		
24			AZE		
25	NIKISHIN	Bogdan	UKR	5	
26	NOVOSJOLOV	Nikolai	EST	16	
27	FIEDLER	Joerg	GER	18	
28	VERWIJLEN	Bas	NED	20	
29	VON DER OSTEN	Frederik	DEN	29	
30	ZAWROTNIAK	Radoslaw	POL	30	
31	VUORINEN	Niko	FIN	31	
32	HERPE	ldo	ISR	47	
33					
34					
35					
36					

Q= Qualified through	
Qualified through teams	
Individual AOR	
Qualifying event Budapest	
Poplacomente	
Replacements	

Men's Foil

No	Name	Given Name	Country	Ranking	Q
1			FRA	-	
2			FRA		
3			FRA		
4			FRA		
5			RUS		
6			RUS		
7			RUS		
8			RUS		
9			ITA		
10			ITA		
11			ITA		
12			ITA		
13			GER		
14			GER		
15			GER		
16			GER		
17			GBR		
18			GBR		
19			GBR		
20			GBR		
21			POL		
22			POL		
23			POL		
24			POL		
25	CHOUPENITCH	Alexander	CZE	7	
26	YUNES	Klod	UKR	47	
27	PRANZ	Rene	AUT	48	
28	OR	Tomer	ISR	50	
29	TSORONIS	Alexander	DEN	81	
30	BYK	Siarhei	BLR	86	
31	NEMETH	Andras	HUN	107	
32	JOVANOVIC	Bojan	CRO	114	
33					
34					
35					
36					

Q= Qualified through
Qualified through teams
Individual AOR
Qualifying event Budapest
Qualitying event budapest
Replacements

Men's Sabre

No	Name	Given Name	Country	Ranking	Q
1			GER		
2			GER		
3			GER		
4			GER		
5			ITA		
6			ITA		
7			ITA		
8			ITA		
9			RUS		
10			RUS		
11			RUS		
12			RUS		
13			ROU		
14			ROU		
15			ROU		
16			ROU		
17			HUN		
18			HUN		
19			HUN		
20			HUN		
21			AZE		
22			AZE		
23			AZE		
24			AZE		
25	ROUSSET	Nicolas	FRA	15	
26	BAZADZE	Sandro	GEO	25	
27	YAGODKA	Andriy	UKR	27	
28	BUIKEVICH	Aliaksandr	BLR	30	
29	CASARES	Fernando	ESP	35	
30	VAN HOLSBEKE	Seppe	BEL	45	
31	SKRODZKI	Adam	POL	51	
32	HONEYBONE	James	GBR	57	
33					
34					
35					
36					

Q= Qualified through
Qualified through teams
Individual AOR
Qualifying event Budapest
Replacements

Women's Epee

No	Name	Given Name	Country	Ranking	Q
1			RUS		
2			RUS		
3			RUS		
4			RUS		
5			EST		
6			EST		
7			EST		
8			EST		
9			ITA		
10			ITA		
11			ITA		
12			ITA		
13			ROU		
14			ROU		
15			ROU		
16			ROU		
17			HUN		
18			HUN		
19			HUN		
20			HUN		
21			AZE		
22			AZE		
23			AZE		
24			AZE		
25	HEIDEMANN	Britta	GER	5	
26	SHEMYAKINA	Yana	UKR	6	
27	CANDASSAMY	Marie Florence	FRA	12	
28	GEROUDET	Tiffany	SUI	43	
29	SAMUELSSON	Emma	SWE	47	
30	NELIP	Ewa	POL	54	
31	LAWRENCE	Corinna	GBR	66	
32	CARAN	Romana	SRB	89	
33					
34					
35					
36					

Q= Qualified through
Qualified through teams
Individual AOR
Qualifying event Budapest
Replacements

Women's Foil

No	Name	Given Name	Country	Ranking	Q
1			ITA		
2			ITA		
3			ITA		
4			ITA		
5			RUS		
6			RUS		
7			RUS		
8			RUS		
9			FRA		
10			FRA		
11			FRA		
12			FRA		
13			GER		
14			GER		
15			GER		
16			GER		
17			POL		
18			POL		
19			POL		
20			POL		
21			HUN		
22			HUN		
23			HUN		
24			HUN		
25	LELEYKO	Olga	UKR	17	
26	SHEPPARD	Natalia	GBR	45	
27	KARAMETE	Irem	TUR	102	
28	CELLEROVA	Michala	SVK	108	
29	BOLDOR	Maria	ROU	141	
30	BIMOVA	Andrea	CZE	150	
31	WOHLGEMUTH	Olivia	AUT	157	
32	GROSLAMBERT	Delphine	BEL	163	
33					
34					
35					
36					

Q= Qualified through	
Qualified through teams	
Individual AOR	
Qualifying event Budapest	
Replacements	

Women's Sabre

No	Name	Given Name	Country	Ranking	Q
1			RUS		
2			RUS		
3			RUS		
4			RUS		
5			FRA		
6			FRA		
7			FRA		
8			FRA		
9			ITA		
10			ITA		
11			ITA		
12			ITA		
13			UKR		
14			UKR		
15			UKR		
16			UKR		
17			POL		
18			POL		
19			POL		
20			POL		
21			AZE		
22			AZE		
23			AZE		
24			AZE		
25	VOUGIOUKA	Vassiliki	GRE	4	
26	LIMBACH	Anna	GER	21	
27	MARTON	Anna	HUN	23	
28	VILA	Laia	ESP	47	
29	KAKHIANI	Teodora	GEO	137	
30	ANDREYEVA	Darya	BLR	156	
31	ITZKOWITZ	Aliya	GBR	189	
32	PASCU	Bianca	ROU	199	
33					
34					
35					
36					

Q= Qualified through	
Qualified through teams	
Individual AOR	
Qualifying event Budapest	
Replacements	